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Living in 
Yellowknife 

Single parent, one child over 6  
• assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Power  
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $480.00
 110.00 
          1900.00 
            250.00 
           309.91 

 
      $2430.09 

 
 
       

      189.91 
            120.00 
               50.41 
            122.58 

 
             

             $482.90 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                              
Power                       
 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$343.00 

79.00 
1900.00 

250.00 
 
 

$2572.00 
                        

 
 

450.00  
50.41 

 
 
 

         
$500.41 

Total Household 
Income $2912.99 $3072.41 

 



 

2 
 

 

  

 

Living in K’ásho 
Got’iné 

Single parent, one child under 6, one child over 6 
• assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $1119.00

 185.00 
             1610.00 

           577.91 
 

      $2336.09 
 
 
       

357.91 
            220.00 
               84.16 
            245.16 

 
             

$907.23 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                                                    
CCA 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$658.00 

109.00 
1610.00 

205.00 
 

$2582.00 
                        

 
 

983.00  
84.16 

 
 
 

         
$1067.16 

Total Household 
Income $3243.32 $3649.16 
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Living in Inuvik Two parents, one child 16, one child 18   
• assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $986.00
 185.00 

1950.00 
           249.91 

 
      $2871.09 

 
 
       

189.91 
            60.00 

               122.58 
            50.41 

 
             

$422.90 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                                                    
CCA 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$838.00 

170.00 
1950.00 

50.00 
 

$3008.00 
                        

 
 

450.00  
50.41 

 
 
 

         
$500.41 

Total Household 
Income $3293.99 $3508.41 
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Living in Tulita Single parent, two children over 6, 1 under 6 
• assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $1286.00

 212.00 
             1610.00 

           757.75 
 

      $2350.25 
 
 
       

517.75 
            240.00 

               376.33 
            111.66 

 
             

$1245.74 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                                                    
CCA 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$643.00 

106.00 
1610.00 

296.00 
 

$2655.00 
                        

 
 

1433.00  
111.66 

 
 
 

         
$1544.66 

Total Household 
Income $3595.99 $4199.66 
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Living in Fort 
Providence 

Two parents, one child 18, one child 12, one child 5 
• assumes full entitlement to  Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $1006.00

 206.00 
             1430.00 

           537.91 
 

      $2104.09 
 
 
       

357.91 
180.00 

               245.16 
            84.16 

 
             

$867.23 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                                                    
CCA 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$744.00 

152.00 
1430.00 

63.00 
 

$2389.00 
                        

 
 

983.00  
84.16 

 
 
 

         
$1067.16 

Total Household 
Income $2971.32 $3456.16 
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Living in 
Yellowknife  

Single parent, one child 6 
• when income was 55,000 in previous year 
• assumes partial entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Power 
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $480.00
 110.00 

             1900.00 
250.00            

120.00 
 

      $2620.00 
 
 
       

0.00 
120.00 

               109.48 
            0.00 

 
             

$229.48 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                                                    
Power 
 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$343.00 

79.00 
1900.00 

250.00 
 
 

$2572.00 
                        

 
 

304.00  
0.00 

 
 
 

         
$304.00 

Total Household 
Income $2849.48 $2876.00 
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Living in Fort 
Providence 

Two parents, one child 18, one child 12, one child 5 
• when income was 80,000 in previous year 
• assumes partial entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children’s Benefits 

Details July 2016 August 2016 
 
Income Assistance 
Needs 
 
Included Income 
(July only) 
 
 
Federal and GNWT 
Children’s Benefits 

 
Food                     
Clothing      
Rent  
Less* 
 
Total from IA        
 
 
Other Income: 
*NCBS                          
*UCCB                          
NWT CB                         
CCTB      
              
Total Other 
Income  

 
          $1006.00

 206.00 
             1430.00 

180.00 
 

      $2462.00 
 
 
       

0.00 
180.00 

               134.70 
            0.00 

 
            $314.70 

 
Food                                    
Clothing                            
Rent                                                    
CCA 
 
Total from IA               
 
 
Other Income: 
CCB  
NWT CB    
 
 
 
Total Other 
Income  

 
$744.00 

152.00 
1430.00 

63.00 
          
           $2389.00 

                        
 
 

518.00  
0.00 

 
 
 

$518.00 

Total Household 
Income $2776.70 $2907.00 

 




