

TABLED DOCUMENT 159-18(2) TABLED ON OCTOBER 18, 2016

## **EXEMPLARS**

## INCOME ASSISTANCE CHANGES JULY 2016





Living in Yellowknife	<ul> <li>Single parent, one child over 6</li> <li>assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits</li> </ul>			
Details	July 2016		August 2016	
Income Assistance	Food	\$480.00	Food	\$343.00
Needs	Clothing	110.00	Clothing	79.00
	Rent	1900.00	Rent	1900.00
	Power	250.00	Power	250.00
Included Income (July only)	Less*	309.91		
	Total from IA	\$2430.09	Total from IA	\$2572.00
Federal and GNWT				
Children's Benefits	Other Income:		Other Income:	
	*NCBS	189.91	ССВ	450.00
	*UCCB	120.00	NWT CB	50.41
	NWT CB	50.41		
	ССТВ	122.58		
	Total Other	\$482.90	Total Other	\$500.41
	Income	Ψ102170	Income	Ψ555111
Total Household Income	\$2912.99		\$3072.41	





Living in K'ásho Got'iné	Single parent, one child under 6, one child over 6  • assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits			
Details	July 2016		August 2016	
Income Assistance Needs Included Income (July only)	Food Clothing Rent <b>Less*</b>	\$1119.00 185.00 1610.00 <b>577.91</b>	Food Clothing Rent CCA	\$658.00 109.00 1610.00 205.00
(July Olly)	<b>Total from IA</b>	\$2336.09	Total from IA	\$2582.00
Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits	Other Income: *NCBS *UCCB NWT CB CCTB	357.91 220.00 84.16 245.16	Other Income: CCB NWT CB	983.00 84.16
	Total Other Income	\$907.23	Total Other Income	\$1067.16
Total Household Income	\$3243.32		\$3649.16	





Living in Inuvik	Two parents, one child 16, one child 18  • assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits			
Details	July 2016		August 2016	
Income Assistance Needs Included Income	Food Clothing Rent <b>Less*</b>	\$986.00 185.00 1950.00 <b>249.91</b>	Food Clothing Rent CCA	\$838.00 170.00 1950.00 50.00
(July only)	Total from IA	\$2871.09	Total from IA	\$3008.00
Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits	Other Income: *NCBS *UCCB	189.91 60.00	Other Income: CCB NWT CB	450.00 50.41
	NWT CB CCTB	122.58 50.41	Total Other	¢500.44
	Income	\$422.90	Income	\$500.41
Total Household Income	\$3293.99		\$3508.41	





Living in Tulita	Single parent, two children over 6, 1 under 6  • assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits			
Details	July 2016		August 2016	
Income Assistance	Food	\$1286.00	Food	\$643.00
Needs	Clothing	212.00	Clothing	106.00
	Rent	1610.00	Rent	1610.00
Included Income (July only)	Less*	757.75	CCA	296.00
	Total from IA	\$2350.25	Total from IA	\$2655.00
Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits	Other Income:		Other Income:	
Ciliuleii S Delielits	*NCBS	517.75	CCB	1433.00
	*UCCB	240.00	NWT CB	111.66
	NWT CB	376.33	TVV I GB	111.00
	CCTB	111.66		
	Total Other Income	\$1245.74	Total Other Income	\$1544.66
Total Household Income	\$3595.99		\$4199.66	





Living in Fort Providence	Two parents, one child 18, one child 12, one child 5  • assumes full entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits			
Details	July 2016		August 2016	
Income Assistance Needs Included Income	Food Clothing Rent <b>Less</b> *	\$1006.00 206.00 1430.00 <b>537.91</b>	Food Clothing Rent CCA	\$744.00 152.00 1430.00 63.00
(July only)	Total from IA	\$2104.09	Total from IA	\$2389.00
Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits	Other Income: *NCBS *UCCB NWT CB CCTB	357.91 180.00 245.16 84.16	Other Income: CCB NWT CB	983.00 84.16
Total Household Income	Total Other Income \$2971.	\$867.23 32	Total Other Income \$3456	\$1067.16 .16





<ul> <li>Single parent, one child 6</li> <li>when income was 55,000 in previous year</li> </ul>				
				assumes partial entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits
July 2016		August 2016		
Food	\$480.00	Food	\$343.00	
Clothing	110.00	Clothing	79.00	
Rent	1900.00	Rent	1900.00	
Power	250.00	Power	250.00	
Less*	120.00			
Total from IA	\$2620.00	Total from IA	\$2572.00	
Other Income:		Other Income:		
*NCBS	0.00	CCB	304.00	
			0.00	
		11111 02		
GGTB	0.00			
Total Other	\$229.48	Total Other	\$304.00	
	Ψ22 7. TO		ΨΟΦΙΟ	
		111001110		
\$2849.48		\$2876.00		
1				
	<ul> <li>when income was 55,0</li> <li>assumes partial entitle</li> <li>July 2016</li> <li>Food Clothing Rent Power Less*</li> <li>Total from IA</li> <li>Other Income:         *NCBS         *UCCB NWT CB CCTB</li> <li>Total Other Income</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>when income was 55,000 in previous assumes partial entitlement to Federal July 2016</li> <li>Food \$480.00 Clothing 110.00 Rent 1900.00 Power 250.00 Less* 120.00</li> <li>Total from IA \$2620.00</li> <li>Other Income:         <ul> <li>*NCBS</li> <li>*UCCB</li> <li>NWT CB</li> <li>CCTB</li> <li>Total Other</li> <li>\$229.48</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>when income was 55,000 in previous year</li> <li>assumes partial entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's July 2016  Food \$480.00 Food Clothing 110.00 Rent 1900.00 Rent 250.00 Power 250.00 Total from IA</li> <li>Total from IA \$2620.00 Total from IA</li> <li>Other Income:  *NCBS 0.00 Clothing Rent Power Compared to the Income:  *NCBS 0.00 Clothing Rent Power Clothing Rent Power Compared to the Income Compared to the Income:  *Total Other Income:  *Total Other Security Securi</li></ul>	





Living in Fort Providence	<ul> <li>Two parents, one child 18, one child 12, one child 5</li> <li>when income was 80,000 in previous year</li> <li>assumes partial entitlement to Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits</li> </ul>			
Details	July 2016		August 2016	
Income Assistance Needs	Food Clothing Rent	\$1006.00 206.00 1430.00	Food Clothing Rent	\$744.00 152.00 1430.00
Included Income (July only)	Less* Total from IA	180.00 \$2462.00	CCA Total from IA	\$2389.00
Federal and GNWT Children's Benefits	Other Income: *NCBS *UCCB NWT CB CCTB	0.00 180.00 134.70 0.00	Other Income: CCB NWT CB	518.00 0.00
	Total Other Income	\$314.70	Total Other Income	\$518.00
Total Household Income	\$2776.70		\$2907.00	